Illinois law.
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Section 335.8080  Dosimetry Equipment 

a)	A licensee shall have a calibrated dosimetry system available for use. To satisfy this requirement, one of the following two conditions shall be met: 

1)	The system shall have been calibrated by the National Bureau of Standards, by the National Institute of Standards and Technology or by a calibration laboratory accredited by the American Association of Physicists in Medicine (AAPM). The calibration shall have been performed within the previous 2 years and after any servicing that may have affected system calibration; or 

2)	The system shall have been calibrated within the previous 4 years; 18 to 30 months after that calibration, the system shall have been compared with another dosimetry system that was calibrated within the past 24 months by the National Bureau of Standards, by the National Institute of Standards and Technology or by a calibration laboratory accredited by the AAPM. The dosimetry system shall be considered calibrated if a comparison is performed at a meeting sanctioned by a calibration laboratory or radiological physics center accredited by the AAPM and the results of the comparison indicate that the calibration factor of the licensee's system has not changed by more than two percent. The licensee shall not use the comparison result to change the calibration factor. When comparing dosimetry systems to be used for calibrating cobalt-60 teletherapy units, the licensee shall use a teletherapy unit with a cobalt-60 source. When intercomparing dosimetry systems to be used for calibrating sealed sources for therapeutic units, the licensee shall use a comparable unit with beam attenuators or collimators, as applicable, and sources of the same radionuclide as the source used at the licensee's facility. 

b)	The licensee shall have available for use a calibrated dosimetry system for spot-check measurements. To meet this requirement, the system may be compared with a system that has been calibrated in accordance with subsection (a) of this Section. This comparison shall have been performed within the previous year and after each servicing that may have affected calibration of the calibrated system.  The spot-check system may be the same system used to meet the requirements in subsection (a) of this Section.

c)	The licensee shall retain a record of each calibration and comparison for the duration of the license. For each calibration or comparison, the record shall include the date, the manufacturer, the model and serial number of the instruments that were calibrated or compared as required by subsections (a) and (b) of this Section, the correction factors that were deduced, the names of the individuals who performed the calibration or comparison and evidence that the comparison meeting was sanctioned by a calibration laboratory or radiological physics center accredited by AAPM. 

(Source:  Amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 9029, effective April 28, 2006)
